





# SPECIAL FEE STRUCTURE

FOR NEPALESE STUDENTS

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

Level	Courses	Total Package	First Year	2nd Year Onwars
UG	B.E. Computer Science & Engineering	₹9,00,000	₹3,90,000	₹1,70,000
UG	B.E. Al and ML	₹8,50,000	₹3,40,000	₹1,70,000
UG	B.E. Computer Science & Engineering (Data Science)	₹8,00,000	₹3,20,000	₹1,60,000
UG	B.E. Information Science Engineering	₹7,50,000	₹3,30,000	₹1,40,000
UG	B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering	₹7,50,000	₹3,30,000	₹1,40,000
	++with Addl Certifications in AI or IoT			
UG	B.E. Mechanical Engineering	₹7,00,000	₹2,80,000	₹1,40,000
UG	B.E. Civil Engineering	₹7,00,000	₹2,80,000	₹1,40,000
UG	B.E. Robotics & Automation	₹7,00,000	₹2,80,000	₹1,40,000

#### Hostel Fees:

- 4 Sharing Included in the yearly fee structure
- 3 Sharing Yearly fees structure + Rs 40,000 per Year

If the Student wants to withdraw from the hostel, there will be a deduction of **Rs 30,000** per Year in the fee structure. Hostel fees are subject to change from time to time as per the inflation and other economic indices.

### Note:

- Students from Nepal & Bhutan are subject to pay an additional of Rs 7,500 towards AIU Equivalence Certificate.
- All the original documents should be carried by the students during reporting to the college and need to be submitted to the college for approval from the university.







# NOTE

- Tuition fees mentioned above are applicable for SAARC Country citizens only
- The Fee must be paid directly to the college account
- The Fee has to be paid on yearly basis
- Provisional Admission Fee is non-refundable

## Fee Includes:

- Tuition Fee, Miscellaneous Fee, Laboratory Fee, Library Fee

## Fee Excludes:

- Examination fee is to be paid per Semester as prescribed by the University
- VTU Convocation fee is not included and must be paid by the students separately
- In case of any company specific training for placement, students need to pay the fees separately